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l;{:rm FmHA 19448
(Rev. 2/87) Re-Cent

USOA — FARMERS HOME ADMINISTRATION

TENANT CERTIFICATION

FORM APPROVED
OMB NO. 0575-0033

WARNING: Section 1001 of Title 18, United

the United Stater knowingly
covers up by any trick, schema,

makes or uses sny false writing

be fined not more than $10,000 or
vean, or both.”

States Code provides, “Whoever, in
ony matter within the jurisdiction of sny department or agency of
and willfully falsifies, conceals or
or device 8 material fact, or makes
any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations, or
or document knowing the same to
contain any false, fictitious or fraudulent statement or entry, shall
imprisoned not more than five

.~ ROUND ALL MONETARY FIGURES

TO THE NEAREST DOLLAR
{decimals .50 and above are rounded up)

Project Name:
(Optioncl) ~ KAUNALE OLY 111

STATEMENT REQUIRED BY THE PRIVACY ACT:
The Farmers Home Administration
the Housing Act of 1949, as amended {42 us.C.

(FmHA) Is suthorized by Title V of
1471 ot. s0q.}, 10 solicit

the information requested on this form. Disclosure of the information
requested is voluntary. However, failure to disclose certain items of infor-

may result in a delay in the processing of your eligibility or rejec-

tion, except that it is unlawful for FmHA to deny eligibility becauss of the
refusal to disclose the Socisl Security Account -

The principal
determine eligibility for occupancy in the

Number.
purposes for collecting the requested information ere to
FmHA finsnced rental project
contribution for rent. The infor-
may be relessed to sppropriste Federat,

State, snd Local Agencies when relevant to civil, criminal or reguiatory

PART | — TENANT HOUSEHOLD INFORMATION

proceedings.

Race/National Origin

1. Household Member Name {Last, First end Middlc Initial) 2. Sex P. Date of Birth [4. Minor, Disabled, [ 5. Eiderly, Disabled F
‘ DO VY uﬂf’{'ﬁ‘m'—" or Handicapped | of Tenant
F 0y / dent 182 Blder.
— - _Mﬂe 1 - White, Non Hispanic
v . . -
-a- (Complete ——when 2 Bb‘:k. :laor;'!-h:c':mc
A L_tisonly | —howsenota |3 - Astan, Pacitic Isd.
£ when member |4 - American Indian
llouubl:old _'115" a 2 Alaskan Native
-a— -QS-LQLLQL member —Tenant or . .
i 1 1 & not Co-Tenant ) 5 - Hispanic
-_— N the Tenant | —
P { 1 ora ———
{ 1 Co-Tenant) YCheck below when
— i | coded above)
— [
’ : Enter Race/
3 Total Elderily 3 National Origin
1.a. Number of Foster Children (if any) m (Line 4) | - ]Sta(us Code
PART Il — UNIT IDENTIFICATION .
7. Unit Number 8. Unit Type )
126 E
PART il — ASSET INCOME .
9. Net Family Assets (NOTE: If Line 9 does not exceed $5,000, enter zero on Line 10.} $ 1t 11 4
10. Imputed Income from Assets (Bank Passbook Savings Rate (- }x Line9.) S |
‘1. Income from Assets 9 At 1 ¢ 9
‘ART IV — INCOME CALCULATIONS
2. income 13. Adjustments to Income
a. Wages, Salaries, etc. PRI | A, $480 x total of Line 4 $ 1 / //; “ﬁ
b. Soc. Sec., Pensions, etc. s b. $400 if elderly status E J A W
. . s €. Medical exceeding 3% of Line 12.f, s L1 s
& public Desisuance by Assets (if elderly, handicapped or disabled)
. 1 H 1 i 1
SGrealer of Line 10 or Line 11) $ i1 d. Child Care : 4
e Other st e. Tortal Adjustments / (/ ¢ Vi
f. Annual Income 7/&0 ' S
‘ -1 14, Adjusted Annual Income . $
: (Line 12.f. minus Line 13..) Z é 5/0
ART V — INCOME LEVELS
5. Number of Household Members 17, Date of Initial Project Entry M. DO Y
5 LgI/ ]ﬂ ;‘II
5. Current Eligibility Income Level {Enter Code) l/ 18. Eiligibility Income Level at Initial Project Entry (Enter Code) I/

ART VI — CERTIFICATION BY TENANT

we certify that the information in PARTS 1 through VI is true and correct to the best of my/our knowledge and belief. Inquiries may be made to verify this

formation.

Date: b. Soc. Sec. No.

c. Tenant Signature

g'ﬂ"’/{ih/ )A/) . /‘ZL:/ 4

9
BT

e. Soc. Sec. No. .

,f.%l’en"cﬁt Signature
4 I'/ . ]

_V S



" . 13 5 r%% P
- o — e "‘ —— ——— ——— > mt———— p—— — — -
\RT VIl — PRELIMINARY CALCULATIO... . (
T Adjusted Monthly income (LB 14512 & § |14 x 30 ' -b. $
. Monthly Income (Line 12.f. +12) e $ s ahHith@]x .10 =b. § |
L 21. Designated Monthly y}lelhre Shelter Payment $ . ¢ rl‘
22. Highest of Line 19.b., Line 20.b., or Line 21. .
. ’
.. Gross Basic Rent ! , 24. Gross Market Rent $ -4 ‘/ ‘ﬁt
s. Basic Rent . $ :m a. Market Rent _ $ | ;g Z
b. Utility Aliowance 8Y s : ( b. Utility Allowance &8s [
¢. (Line 23.a. + Line 23.b.) /'7( 7{ $1L ilh c. (Line24.a. + Line 24.b) é 3’7 sl I& ¥ l |

ART Vil — PRELIMINARY GROSS TENANT CONTRIBUTION (PGTC)
on: (check one) ' L

A. If tenant Receives rental assistance (RA) snter Line 22 on Line 26 below.

B. If tenant does not recelve RA and this project recelves Plan (1 Interest Credit, enter the greater of Line 22 or Line 23.c. (butnotto e

on Line 26 below.

xceod Line 24.¢.)

D C. Iftenant does not receive RA and this project is s Plan §, Full Profit or Lebor Housing project complete Lines C.1. thru C.3. and enter Line C.3. on Line 26.

C.1. Enter Line 24¢c [ [ B T | 25. PGTC
C.2. Add Plan | Surcharge (if any) 'y I -
C.J3. Total fenter on Line 25) 'y I

'ART IX — DOES PGTC BECOME FINAL GROSS TENANT CONTRIBUTION?

Decision: (check one) If you check Decision A, 8, C, or D, Enter Line 25 on Line 26 Below
A. Tenant Initially occupied the project on or after October 1, 1986,
8. You checked Decision B in PART VIll and entered Line 23.c. on Line 2i

{J c. You checked Decision C in PART Vill.

D D. The most recently completed PART XiV, *“Tenant Certification Worksheet” indicated this tenant is no Iohgor subiect to the Tenant Contribution

increase Limits.

D €. None of the above apply. |F YOU CHECK THIS 80X, YOU MUST COMPLETE PART XiV, “Tenant Certification Worksheet’”, enter the answer

from Line G-1 of Part XIV on Line 26 of Part X. ;

PART X — DETERMINING NET TENANT CONTRIBUTION (NTC)

26. Gross Tenant Contribution U Q % & -/ ,C' /

27. Utility Allowance (Line 23.b. or Line 24, b.)

Decision: {check one)

,-.ﬁ_;, T % Tk

LA /14 (PGT ont
AT d check Decision B since this tenant wilio¥rece

D C. If you checked Decision C in PART VIl {(PGTC) enter Line 28 on Line 29 below.

29. Final NTC {amount Tenant pays Borrower for rent) ' °2 *c

28. Pretiminary NTC (Line 26 minus Line 27) / o 7 $ 1

wigp o i ] e Tal)
f-you 'theced Decisian A‘iﬁ‘%T Vil (PGTC) enter Line 28 onvlz‘oe 29 berig ‘and compare Line 23a. and Line 28. If Linc 23.a. is smaller, return

lj 8. lf you chéc(ked Decision B in PART VIl {PGTC), enter the greater of Line 23.a. or Line 28 {but not to exceed Line 24.a3.) on Line 29 below.

/oz
$ Lt

g

(If Line 29 is negative, Borrower pays difference to Tenant for utilities) ¢
PART X! — PROJECT IDENTIFICATION

30. Project Case Number 31. Project Number

/I_l a /I l-jalfjo l7l§y5319

-

4t

PART Xl — CERTIFICATION BY BORROWER ,

{ certify that the information on this form has been verified iretby federal law and the jenant househol is eligible to live in the unit, or (J has been
granted ineligible occupancy by FmHA. / o
£

a. Etfective Date D D Y . Signityéé of Borrower or Bo
0,1 ] .

le: Date Signed |Eg :! | o) g |% Z

PART X1l — CERTIFICATION BY FmHA ' )

-

. by R - v o 'I
Based on information provided by the Borrower, the cM s for this form ak correct.

a. Date b. Signature of FmHA Representative

Mmooy v




e T T

(| Acod [ kEnn JOY— /18 |51/ % &
7 SECURITY| -KEY | NON-REF
Fl
ap1 | MONTHLY | FROM | THRU |'5epogiT | DEPOSIT |CLEAN FEE peceipT | TOTAL BAL. PREVIOUS
\TE NAME No | PENTAL No. | AMOUNT I e BALANCE
CHARGE | PERIOD COVERED PAYMENT CREDITED TO RECEIVED
THIS IS YOUR RECEIPT FOR AMOUNT SHOWN  .gn

KAUNALE OLU APTS,
P. 0. Box 2id
Pepeckeo, HI 96733

RECEIPT 1 5 7 5 7 1

THANK YOU

60:1d £2 05V 16

G7ik-"d~-SHd




FmHA Instruction 1944-t

Exhibit A-5
HOUSING ALLOWANCES FOR Kauhale Olu I, II, III Apts.
UTILITIES AND OTHER PUBLIC SERVICES (Rockwood Hawaii Oreg
Peﬁeekeof HI . Ltd:)
PARY ]
Monthly Dollar Allowances
UTILITY OR SERVICE 0-BR :1-BR :2-BR :3-BR ;4-BR ES-BR

. -
. . . . -

HEATING
a. Natural Gas
b. Bottle Gas
¢c. Electric
d. 01l

AIR CONDITIONING

eefsaeofer

oe sajeclos]oe]osjer oo oo
.

COOKING .
a. Natural Gas
b. Bottle Gas
¢. .Electric

OTHER ELECTRIC LIGHTING,
REFRIGERATION, ETC.

o8 ¢0 sefovleefos oo o

WATER HEATING

- a. Natural Gas
b. Bottle Gas
¢. Electric

WATER

SEWER

TRASH COLLECTION

oo sofon solee eolee cojec]ccjoe]oo]os sojos &0 osjeojenioe
selov sejoe cofoe s0ien

ve eefne ovjes oo ‘.e sploev]ecjecsjoo]oe oc]ee

OTHER (Specify)

TOTAL ALLOWARCE
(Round to next highest dollar)

60: 88

50,

PREPARED BY: Commonwealth Management Corp. Wl ) ke  2-25-(Q9|
Borrower or Agent Title Slgnature | Date

APPROVED BY FARMERS HOME ADMINISTRATION

HAROLD H. MAKIMOTO, Act
uly 11, 199

(2-25-88) SPECIAL PN



— ot
N Y
B H

AMENDMENT TO LEASE

The Lease in effect as of 8-1-91, between Kauhale Olu Apartments and

\,A\m Oed. / Vit Yone S,

is amended as follows

I RENTAL DATA
3. $_10OY Tenant's share of mofrent
+ 4. $__ € Utility Allowance
=5. $_192__ Gross Tenant Mo. Contrib.
The current Tenant Certification FmHA Form 1944.8 and the cﬁrreﬁt Housing Allowance

for Utilities and other Public Services FmHA Form 1944-E, Exh. A-5, are hereby made
part of this Amendment, effective date: 8-1-91.

Date:
Landlord signature

Date:
Tenant signature

Date:

Co-Tenant signature

Unit # (- 24

(Prop6)A:\AmendKO.Ise (07/17/91)



—~ . . - v
NOTIFICA .. +~/OF FOSTER CARE PLACEm. . AND REMOVAL

Alias Names of Child:

Case Name: k‘i’m T CPSS #: / 1% 7 cPa

e ks qan_G3¢— 98¢

Parent(s) Name(s) Fathgr.
P (Tel # »

Mother:

f

1. Information of the Chiid:
Date of Removal: 4 / >/>-f/ y ¥ Voluntary Placement? (YN) _/AJd

Initial Placement: (Y/N} ____ 2

Child removed from: / '

N

Aﬁ?éi’mﬁﬁzézfi/ T, Lilde @)
JI8 Tel# 7

Relationship to the ghild: _Jo1 0 — v 3 -

————

Reason for removal: - Lo £38 M’l}"\f

&K
Send medical cards to thi
to this address: YES @

2. Placement of the Child: y/

Date of Placement: 22
Substitut Caretaker lnformatlon’ B
Name(s) ¥ i
Addre

Relationship to the Chiid:

Type of facility: (circle one)
CFH SLH SLR UNL IDH ADO OTH

3 Change in Case Status: Case closed effective:
Reason:
4. Other Changes:
OTHER INFORMATION: (lndude information on other siblings in foster care - names and

placed with whom)

SUBSTITUTE CARETAKER INFORMATION (For FHCU use only):

Certifi catlon/Approval Type: Date of Certification/Approval:
General
Special
Relative

NOTE: INSTRUCTIONS ARE ON THE BACK OF THIS FORM

DHS 1567



NOTIFIC.  OF FOSTER CAREPLACE.  ~\ND REMOVAL

/0784
(=G5 4&
»
1. information of the Child:
Date of Removal: Ll‘/ 22 9 X Voluntary Placement? (YIN) Al
Initial Placement: (Y/N) __~ 9%
Child removed from: ()
Name(s) L
Address ___ | 2 = Se il ﬁ;;#& — ;4 A o L«Jl:/e&r-é,i)
L R
Relationship to the child
Reason for removal Ln
2. Placement of the Child Send medlcal cards to t

Date of Placement: to this address: YES
Substitute, Caretaker Infofm atio 9

Relationship tb the Child:

Type of facility: (circle one)
CFH SLH SLR UNL IDH ADO OTH

3. Change in Case Status: Case closed effective: .
Reason:
4, Other Changes:
OTHER INFORMATION: (Include information on other siblings in foster care - names and
placed with whom)

SUBSTITUTE CARETAKER INFORMATION (For FHCU use only):

Certifi cauonlApprovaI Type: Date of Certification/Approval:
General
Special
Relative

NOTE: INSTRUCTIONS ARE ON THE BACK OF THIS FORM

DHS 1567



-

. coL [ 4
NOTIFICA' . OF FOSTER CARE PLACEw.  AND REMOVAL

FROM: Unit ! ”\ '

Child's Name

Alias Names of Child:

Case Name: taz—-w-& «j—‘ﬂ-—vy&;“cpss# /07&0
Parent(s) Name(s) Father: VJOC&J K«m_l_gga (Tel # 33‘/ = 955 ‘/5/

Mother: M (Tel #) -

Reason for Notification:
1. Information of the Child:
Date of Removal: q ! 22/9¢& Voluntary Placement? (Y/N) _AJo

initial Placement: (Y/N)

Child removed from:
Name(s) SL& ( ff\ f/) -@ k"\_ga._&e
Address __[ >3 g.‘la.a._{‘___ﬁé\

———

Relationship to the child: =TV Y
Reason for removal: Mv—f H~.==___=~___7ﬂa_=_’%{__
2. Placement of the Child: %end medicdl cards to thi @

Date of Placement: '-(/ M— to this address: YES

Substitute Caretaker Information;

Relationship fo the Child:

Type of facility: (circle one)
CFH SLH SLR UNL IDH ADO OTH

3. Change in Case Status: Case closed effective:
Reason:
4. ~  Other Changes:
OTHER INFORMATION: (lnciude information on other siblings in foster care - names and

placed with whom)

SUBSTITUTE CARETAKER INFORMATION (For FHCU use only):

Certifi catlon/Approval Type: Date of Certification/Approval:
General
Special
Relative

NOTE: INSTRUCTIONS ARE ON THE BACK OF THIS FORM

DHS 1567



Apr-23-98 01:19P East HI. Children’s Advoc 808-935-4684 P.O1

T ! ——

LA
/.‘,'}f"“ "”\x

Office of the Administrative Director — Children’s Advocacy Centers of Hawai'i i

THE JUDICIARY . STATE OF HAWAI'l - 3019 PALI HIGHWAY « HONOLULU, HAWAI'l 96817- 1418

Michael Broderick Sudy Lind
ADMINISTRATIVE DIRECTOR y Lin
DIRECTOR

Clyde W. Namu‘o
DEPUTY ADMINISTRATIVE DIRECTOR

April 23, 1998

To: Captain Morton Carter
Lt. Ron Nakamichi

From: Marianne B. Okamura

Re: Kema Case Conference

This is to confirm that the May 1st case conference regarding
the above named child is being cancelled.

EAST HAWAI'l CENTER WEST HAWALI'lI CENTER MAU‘I CENTER KAUA’t CENTER
1290 Kir\o'ple Street 77-6403 Nalani Street 1773 A Wi Pa Loop 4473 Pahe'e S:., Sute M
Hilg, H1 96720 Kailua Kona, HI 96740 Wailuku, Hi 96793 lihu'e, Hi 9676'5

Prone. (808) 3355437 Phone: (808) 326-2828 : Phone: (R08) 2441024 Phone. (B08) 24:-3%90

Fax: (B0B) 935-4684 Fax: (808) 326-2819 Fax: (808) 242-2865 Fax: (808) 241-3593



DATE

TYPE

LOG OF CONTACTS

BY WHOM/WITH WHOM/RELATIONSHIP/REASON FOR CONTACT

07-08-91

07-10-91

TCT

TCT

CASE NAME:ACOL, JAYLIN
CASE NUMBER:CPSS

11:50 a.m. Fsa called Miss Acol, #964-5623 & introduced
herself & responsibilities & client said she wasn't
informed.

Miss Acol expressed that sSW @l discussed MIST program
w/them but not Fsa.

Fsa informed Miss Acol she would notifiy SwW -& would
contact her later in the week & client agreed.

8:48 a.m. Fsa called Miss Acol & first h.v. scheduled 07-
19-91 10:00 a.m.. No h.v. possible this week because Miss
Acol said she &— have bad colds.



~ — oese

. T . Lorraine R. Inouye
Office of Housm% | Brian T. Neohion
and Community Development Housing Administraor

50 Wailuku Drive ¢ Hilo, Hawaii 96720 ¢ (808) 935-8581 o Fax (808) 935-4725

August 14, 1991

Jaylin M. Acol
P.0. Box 815
Holualoa, HI 96725

SUBJECT: Housing Assistance Payments Programs
on August 5, 199} , the Existing Housing Division sent you a

letter requesting your attendance at an interview on
August 13,1991 . You did not show up for this interview
nor did you call to make other arrangements.

If you are still interested in the Housing Assistance Payments
Programs, another interview has been set up for you on:

Date: August 20, 1991
Time: 8:30 a.m.

Place: At Our Office - 50 Wailuku Drive
Hilo Armory

Again, we ask that you do pot bring children. Pailure to attend
the interview or call our office to make other arrangements will
result in your application being canceled.

If there are any questions, please call Pam ROdero at 935-8581.
Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Carol M. Davis

Housing Counselor

EQUAL HOUSING OPPORTUNITY
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) |
STATE OF HAWAII SECOND CASE NUMBER
O\ AMILY COURT / ORDER SUBSTITUTING COUNSEL FC-S  NO. 91-48
_\@g HIRD CIRCUIT
7 ORIGINAL COUNSEL
DEPT. OF Hin AM cEry)~Eg
In the Interest of Family & Adult Servigé L

WILLIAM SMITH
PETER KEMA, JR.,

COUNSEL FOR (NAME)

D

A child under the age of

PETER KEMA, SR.
eighteen years. EH Socipl Services Section NEW COUNSEL (NAME & PHONE NO.)
flo, Howaii STEVEN D. STRAUSS
969-9731

Good cause appearing, IT IS ORDERED that the order appointing the original counsel to represent the person named
above is revoked and set aside. ‘

IT IS ALSO ORDERED that pursuant to HRS Section __587-34 (a)

: the person indicated above is substituted as counsel until final

disposition of the case unless sooner discharged by the court.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that said counsel shall serve effective: December 12, 1991

O without bond.
O without compensation.

@ and receive reasonable

fees and expenses. The court will assess the costs of this action. The costs may be payablein
whole or in part by an individual, an agency or by the court as the circumstances may justify.

cc: Appointed Counsel - S. Strauss
Discharged Counsel - W. Smith o | e
DAG - A. Auna S L3
DHS R
A Z
Fiscal O—
;e
P
>
==
DATE JUDGE 6 \ P e
DEC 20 199 .
3F-P-063

FORM NO 073819 4/84

ORDER SUBSTITUTING
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JOHN WAIHEE
GOVERNOR

WINONA E. RUBIN
DIRECTOR

LYNN N. FALLIN
DEPUTY DIRECTOR

LESLIE S. MATSUBARA

ot W DEPUTY DIRECTOR
STATE OF HAWAII '
DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

Family and Adult Services Division
P.O. Box 1562
Hilo, Hawaii 96721-1562

Telephone: (80 gy,

August 29, 1991

Mr. Peter Kema

Ms. Jaylin Acol
28-2926 Kumula St. Q26
Pepeekeo, HI 96783

Dear Mr. Kema and Ms. Acol:

Psychological evaluations have been scheduled with Dr. John Wingert
for the both of you on October 31, 1991, at the Family and Adult
Services Office in the State Building, 75 Aupuni Street, Room 112.
Jaylin is scheduled for 10:00 a.m., and Peter at 12:00 noon.
Please call me at to confirm these appointments. As we
had discussed, there 1s no charge to you unless you do not show up
for your scheduled appointment. 1In that case, you will be assessed
a fee of approximately $185.00.

Thank you for your cooperation.

Sincerq}xL

Soc1a! !OI‘!EI‘

Approved by:

i Supervisor
rvices II

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY AGENCY



JOIIN WANIEE
AVt 1NN

WINONA E. RUDI
IMECION

ALFACGD K. SUG.
(L ELVILR, TH TS

MCNWYN 8. JON(
B0y DNECTON

STATE OF HAWAN

DEPANTMENT OF HIUMAN SEERVICES L.
Family and Adult Services Division

P. 0. Rox 1562
Hilo, Hawaii 9G721-1562

FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION COVIER SHEET

T T e e T e e e e e e et e e e ea

———-————-————d-—_————_———--——-————.—

1o P& POBERT DimAuRo |, MD

————— LT T ———— o

— .. D3 ngs_b.e_--l_@ééb_ _____________ e
_____ .EQ??QLQ.@!_MQ& |~ Certer

-——--—__--—_--—.--_..-_—..—---.—--———

121 Punapou. St ) tenoltlu | dpgats
Telephione: A72- 86 26

S e T e m s e W et e e v o ——

Fax No. A2 5175

FRONMI:

Telephone:
Fax No.

T e e bt e e e tnt s e test e e G e v se “ e aie esee

If you do not receiva 9 — pPhpes (im:lmliug this covae shoeat), please

telephone or fax immecdia tely.
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JOHN WAIHEE

GOVERNOR

WINONA E. RUBIN
DIRECTOR

LYNN N. FALLIN
DEPUTY DIRECTOR

LESLIE S. MATSUBAFRA
DEPUTY DIRECTOR

) DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES =~
Family and Adult Services Division

P.O. Box 1562
Hilo, Hawaii
Telephone:
August 21, 1991
When replying, please address

to Hawaii Branch Administrator

Dr. Robert DiMauro, MD

Chief Technician

Diagnostic Imaging

Kapiolani Medical Center

for Women and Children

1319 Punahou Street

Honolulu, Hawaii 96826 RE: Peter Kema Jr.
DOB: May 1, 1991
FC-S No. 91-048

Dear Dr. DiMauro:

The Department of Human Services has been working with this child
and his family, and is now in the process of determining the cause
of the current injuries to Peter Jr. Dr. Brian Wilson, MD. advised
he could refer the existing x-rays to you for your consultation,
and we would appreciate any professional opinion you may form from
this information.

The age of the injuries, the probable or possible cause, any
indication of physical disorder which may contribute, and any other
information you may consider useful for determining the cause of
the injuries would be beneficial in the treatment and planning for
this child and family.

Please feel free to contact me at W or pr. wilson with
questions regarding this request.

Sincerely

P s o
g

, Social Worke
Child Welfare Services Unit II

Approved by:

&

HawaZi Branch Administrator

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY AGENCY
Mot A/aa/a



28-2926 Kumula Street, Q-26
Pepeekeo, HI 96783
August 22, 1991

Social Worker
nt of Human Services
State of Hawaii

75 Aupuni Street
Hilo, Hawaii 96720

I am writing to you in regards of a situation that was very
upsetting and hurt to us. I was trying to get in contact
with you before and after the hearing, but unfortunitely,
it wasn't possible. On August 20, the day of the hearing,
I wanted to let you know that I was going approve the visitation

witheeaiumpeecn QIINSENMNY but not the baby.

The reason 1s because they had rejected from the first time
Peter and I had told them about him. Thus, I had éxplained
to you earlier, and I thought you would have kept it thought,
but you didn't.

Peter and I feel tha should not any contact
with Peter Jr. because of the explanation above. 4 and
is agreeable, but not Peter Jr. Please understand
how Peter and I feel. I do hope in the future that you will
at least inform us about these matters before they are sent
out. I really don't want our friendship to be jeopardized.

Also, I would like to thank you so much for your help
in setting up the visitations with the children's foster

parents. And also for helping us with our financial difficulties
as well. I do hope that “will be returned to

us as so a ossible. Our home again, is not the same
without & WE MISS THEM SO VERY MUCH!

I am sorry for not getting in contact with you before
and after the hearing, if I had done a bit sooner, things

wouldn't have been that way, too. I do hope the future will
be better for us all, but please understand how we feel.




I know that there could've been a lot worst situation
than it already is, but I thank you so much for your time
and effort in letting us visit the children. It really means
alot to us.

Once again, thank you!

Also, here's the children's I.D. numbers for medical reasons.

PETER KEMA, JR. 0000212705-8 DOB 5/1/91



— -,

WINONA E. RUBIN
DIRECTOR

JOHN WAIHEE
GOVERNOR

LYNN N. FALLIN
DEPUTY DIRECTOR

LESLIE S. MATSUBARA
DEPUTY DIRECTOR

STATE OF HAWAII
DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

Family and Adult Services Division
P.O. Box 1562

Hilo, Hawaii 96721-1562
Telephone:

August 2, 1991

Ms. Jaylin Acol
Mr. Peter Kema

'~ 28-2926 Kumula St. Q26
Pepeekeo, Hawaii 96783

Dear Mr. Kema and Ms. Acol:

Psychological evaluations with Dr. John Wingert, Ph.D. had been
arranged for August 15, 1991 at 12:30 P.M. and at 2:30 P.M. in the
Department of Human Service office, Room 112, in the State
Building in Hilo.

It was necessary to cancel these appointments due to scheduling
conflicts with Dr. Wingert. Appointments will be rescheduled at a
later date.

SW
e Services Unit II

Approved by:

cc: Tim Desilva, Esq.
Celia Urion, Esq.
Edith Radl, GAL

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY AGENCY



ELACEMFNT  ACTION NOTICE

Fr Ta

Te A<ewo rier) (Unit) From (Caseworher) (Unit)
Date S - | &4l Date

Child'« neme Doty e Mma Birthdate S-1-9]

Case name Kd(‘}l“’\ ﬁ((LL

Namne of foster home

Case No. -LQ_MZ____
m&)arding O Abptive CYork [JFree

(Circle spnropriate iteme)

A. NOTICE FROM FOSTER HOME FILE TO WORKER

1. Fonter home reserved for child. Please noti fy us immedistely of action tsken by
completing section B, item 3, below and returning this form to us by

2. IPW-41, Placement Reouexnt Card, for child in file. Please motify us fmmedistely regarding
status of this recuest by completing section B, item 4, and returning this form to ux.

P. NOTICE FROM WORKER TO FOSTER HOME FILE

3. .Action teken on reserved home

[} Cancel reservation m Child placed in home (SEE other =ide)
4. Placement Reaueat Card IPW-41 '
Continue reauest ] Reauest withdrawn

S. Ghild removed from home (SEE other side)
6. Status of home

[] Unevailable from . ] Available
(HAWAII) pwW-42 DPending further evaluation D To be closzed
Revi ned 7/1/54 [ Vacation of foster home
] Other ( speci fy) (over)
C. NOTICE A_WORKER TO UNIT CLERX AVD/OR FOSTER HOME
Chenge in living arrangement of CWS child
Removed To
from
') (O Home of parents
0 [J Home of relstivea
(] g Foster home* (hoard)
(1 | {T] Foster home* ( free) Unit clerk to forward to Foater Home File
O [[] Foster home* (work) f thi« item checked.
8 8 l;:::::u::::: (adoptive f’"'—t clerk to forward to clerk compiling
g [ Elseshere institutional statistice if thi« item checked.

¢ 1If both Foster Home and Inetitution items checked, form shoujd be
circulated to hoth.

Date placed 8”!(7"’ ql

Renoved from H o\ 0 H QS% i'\EAL Relationship

(Name

person or institution)
Placed " Relation<hip Foséer
Addrean ‘ Poard rate $ $)9 per month

Specia\ sero sce (osts c,zfplaihec!
GENFRAL REMARKS:

Signsture of pereon in charge of Foater Home File



PLACEMENT REQUEST CARD

DATE OF REQUEST g '(9 'QI

Z Boarding : Lloptive :I Free E:I Work E! Instituticn
Date Request Withcdrzawn Date Child Flaced 8 '}‘ 6-
Date Home Needed ) ’{lg '7 ( Length of Placement () IA |(h olon

Worker ‘__ unte 10O |child bekey \(PML A Birthdzre S -4

Case Name A\COL'SG(J“M No. \p7%0 !Racial Extraction Hﬁw‘n Mix Sex: @ F

Description of the child (appearance, health, intelligence, personality, and factors to be

considered in placement).
3+A~1\ML\ o /hmw Aone smand W
WM,WS (\WM\,&WM ij; MC’V\U& OM/C@(}(‘/&

Or. M Al e \ %@
Child's family in relation to the foster home or institution (description of parents,
family members; their attitudes toward the child toward the foster parents or institu-
tion, and toward l:he placement plans). _ l - [

MaXxL 25 L
wef wsﬂ%r

/&é_ Foster Home Request. Special requirements of the foster home (racial background,
age, family composition, religion, neighborhood, etc).

. WW

| i Institutional Placement. Reason for choice of institutional placement and selection
of specitic institution.

(Supervisor)

Approved by

(For institutional requests only)

DSS 41



Ta
: ’ (Unit) (Casewo rker) (Unit)
Date % — \)- —6\ Date 4*_/4

Child’« nane
Case name

Name of foster home

sicentare NN _

Cone No. 102 K0
mmarding CaAptive CQ%York [JFree

(Circle sporopriate itema)

A. X ER
1. Forter home reserved for child. Pleace noti fy us lmmediately of action tseken by
completing section B, item 3, below and returning this form to us by .
2. [PVW-41, Placement Reouest Card, for child in file. Please mtify use imnediately regarding
status of this recuest by completing section B, item 4, and returning this form to us.
P. NOTICE FROM WORKER TO JOSTER HCME FILE
3. Action tdken on reserved home
[T Cencel reservation (X3 Ohitd placed in home (SEE other side)
4. Placement Reauent Card IPW-41 '
Continue reauest () Reauest withdrasn
5. hild removed from home (SEE other side)
6. Status of home
Un ilable f Avai labl
r:j available from ets D vai lable
(HAWAII) [PW-42 [Pending further evaluation ] To be closed
Revized 771754 [JVacation of foster home
(] Other ( speci fy) . (over)
C. NOTICE A WORKER TO UINIT CLERX AND/OR FOSTER
Chenge in living arrangement of CWS child
Removed To
from
D Home of parenta
[J Heme of relative«
O ﬂ Foster home* (hoard)
O () Foater home®* (free) Unit clerk. to forward to Foster Home File
0O T} Foster home* (work) f thie item checked.
Foster home* (adoptive
8 8 Inatitution® it clerk to forward to clerk compiling
O [ Elseshere institutional atetistica if thie item checked,
* If both Foster Mome and Inatitution itemn checked, form should be
cirailated to both.
Date placed 8 ’(é .
Removed from Pw Rel ationship
_ o Nane of son or institution) r: E
Placed Relationship RA A
Addreas Roard rate $__ 50 g per month

‘Sienfture o f cesewmrker Signature of per«on in charge of Forter Home File



S

PLACEMENT REQUEST CARD
DATE OF REQUEST &~ |D 9

|/ Boarding ; ' tdoptive '_|Free [ | Work

Instituticn

(zze
Date Request Withcrawn Date Chiid Flaced 3 - ) -Q\
Date Home Needed % -\ d Y L length of Placement (A \g‘_l(hﬂ Wnh

Worker _‘____ Unit 10 fChild‘____ Birthdat-
Case Name A(‘o! ja (,|l4‘ W No. ;.)780 !Racial Extraction H&L!m M!'x Sex:-
J

Description of the child (appearance, health, intelligence, personality, and factors to be

considered in placemench | o
T (\T‘Mw/ ’VQ/uj[ e bat #

Child's family in relation to the foster home or institution (description of parents,
family members; their attitudes toward the child, toward the foster parents or institu-

tion, and toward the placement plans). . .
okl [ Arfette. Neaiaud e p«kwwhﬂ,

Foster Home Request: Special requirements of the foster home (racial background,
age, tamily composition, religion, neighborhood, etc).

|_# Institutional Placement. Reason for choice of institutional placement and selection
of specific institution.

Approved by

(For institutional requests only)

DSS 41



From

To

NDate

O e aomna -

Ta

L\Q\)\ From

(Casewrker) (Unit) (Ca<eworker) (Unit)

g ’\) "0\\ 7 : Date

Child’«a n

Case nsame

Birthdate __g

ane

(Q\ ﬁ&h ‘V\ Cane No. _LO-‘I 80

Neme of fosater hom 84 Poarding [ JAbptive C%rk [)Free

(Circle aspnropriaste itemn)

1. Foater home reserved for child. Please notify ua immediately of action tsken by

completing section B, item 3, below and returning this form to us by

2. IPW-41, Placement Reauesxt Card, for child in file. Please moti fy ux immediately regarding
status of this recuest by completing section B, item 4, and returning this fom to us.

P. NOTICE FROM WORFER TO FOSTER HOME FILE

3. Action tsken on reserved home

[T Cancel resxervation % Child pleced in home (SEE other side)
4. Placement Reauent Card IPw-41

Continue reagest [ Reauest withdrawn

5. (hild removed from home (SEE other side)
6. Status of home

] Unevaitable from ] Avsilable

Date

(HAWATT) pPW-42 O Pending further evaluation [] To be closed
Revised 7/1/54 [ Vacation of foster home

C)Other (specify) . (over)

C. NOTICE FROM WORKER TO UNIT (LFRK AND/OR FOSTER HOM

Change in living arrangement of CWS child

Remo

0oooaooxs
oooooRon

ved To

Home of parents
Home of relativee
Foster hame* (hoard)

Fonter home® (free) Unit clerk to forward to Foster Home File
Forter home* (work) f thie item checked.

Foster home* (adoptive

Institution® {’n't clerk to forward to clerk compiling

El newhere Inatitutional stetistice if this item checked,.

¢ If both Foster FHome and Inatitution items checked, form shou]d be
circulated to hoth.

Date pl aced 8"?’ "cl(

Removed from_ T A% Ot S Relationship

son or institution) F‘ &
Pl aced Relationship 0SCer—
Address

Roard rate $_ S D 9 per month

GENERAL REMARKS:

Signature of per<on in charge of Foster Home File

‘Sisnature of casewrh



PLACEMENT REQUEST CARD

DATE OF REQUEST % ~ lé ’CI/

— e ——

;;fBoarding z:’kdo;tive ' |Free | |Work | !Instituticn

Wzze)
Date Request Withcrawn Date Cnild Flaced 8 ~(3 -9
Date Home Needed % ’\) - ‘ Length of Placement jx |n l(ulvb'u, N

Worker ‘__ Unit 2 c !:Chil Birthdate-
Case NameA‘CD( jl\\lL( 1 Ko. ’07jQ !Racial Extraction HQ{A)Q /M { X Sex:-

Description of the child (appearance, health, intelligence, personality, and factors to be

considered in pla nt). . - j ]
N 1W_/', /,v/@‘/gj’//)' /.

Child's family in relation to the foster home or institution (description of parents,
family members; their attitudes toward the child, toward the foster parents or institu-

tion, a[je:jward the placement plans), i
4 4
ly'® Foster Home Request: Special requirements of the foster home (racial background,

age, tamily composition, religion, neighborhood, etc).
 Moed /LM/?) /

i i M

| i Institutional Placement. Reason for choice of institutional placemwent and selection
of speciftic 1nstitution,

Approved by

(Supervigor

(For institutional requests only)

DSS 41



C ‘ C

STATE OF HAWAII
Department of Social Services and, Housing -
Public Walfare Division

: AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE
DE?ARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES AND HOUSING
and SUBSTITUTE CARETAKER

A, DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVL"CS AND HOUSING

rement, in placing H_‘(child's name)
(birthdate) in your home, agrees to:

l. Pay for the child's care accarding to the board rate cutvtntly
paid by the Departument;

2. - Pay for medical and dental care, clor ing and other needs
according to atandards set by the Tep. ctment;

3. Visic the child and advise you ragarding the child's care and
supervision°

4, Give you at least t~o wezks' noctice before removing the child
: from your home except 1o an emergency requiring immediate
removal.

B. SUBSTITUTE CARETAKER

, (substitute caretakers' full
(child's full name) into our

names) accept
purpose of adoption.

home for temporary care and not for the

We understand that the Department has responsibility to plan for
the child and will visit cur home zo assist us with the child's csre
while the child l{ves with us. We alsc understand thac ché Department
has the authority to remove the child froam our homa.

We agras co:

L. Provide care and training to the child to che best of our
abilicy;

2. Cooperate with the D-ra::ﬁenc in planning and working for the
child's bee~ /- ~27guzis;

3. ilarediately notify the Department i{a case of any illness or -
serious difficulty with che :hild-

4. Consulc the Dapartucn: befora alloving the child to ICtvc our
: home overnight or for any period of time;



(fr : ' (j\'

STATE OF HAWAII
Departmene of Social Services and, Housing -
Public Welfare Division

: AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE
DEPARTMENT OF SQCIAL SERVICES AND HOUSING
and SUBSTITUTE CARETAKER .

A.v DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES AND HOUSING

ment, in placing (child's name)
(birchdate} in your home; agrees Co:

.-: L. Pay for the child's care according to tha board rate currcntly
paid by tha Department;

2. - Pay for medical and dantal care, clet:ing and other nccds
according to standarda sst by the Dep.ctment;

3. Visie :ho child and advise you regarding the child s cars and
supcrvilian,

4, Give you at least two wesks' notice before removing the child
- from your home except im an smergency requiring immediace
removal.

B. SUBSTITUTE CARETAKER

, (substitute caretakers' full
(child’s full name) into our

names) acccp:' ) _
& not for the purpose of adoption.

home for temporary ca

We understand that the Department has responsibility to plan for
the child and will visit our home to assist us with the child's care
while the child lives with us. We also understand thac thé Deparcment
has the authority to remove the child from our home.

We agree to:

l. Provide care and training to the child to cthe best of our
abilicy;

2, Cooperate with the Depa::ﬁcn: in planning and working for the
child's best incerzacts;

3. Immediately notify the Department i{n case of sny illness ot
sevious difficulty wich the child; _

4. Consult the Department before allowing the child to leave our .
' home overnight or for any period of time;



State of Hawaiij :
Department of Human Services FAMILY AND ADULT SERVICES DIVISION

Prepare 2 copies

Give original to
medical facility

File second copy in
record

CONSENT FOR SURGERY, MEDICAL AND DENTAL CARE

I hereby give consent fo’-

to be given an anesthetic t2 undergo surgery and/or to be given medical treatment

for EW\ ev-dq e\/\C(; at H T{n

S:(T',vpe _ surgery or yedical treatment) (HospitaT)
by AT Sevun gg

(Name of doctor or in&éia'e staff service")

(or)

(or)
Branch Administrator or Supervisor*
FAMILY AND ADULT SERVICES DIVISION
Department of Human Services
dwﬁs-/' 2 [119(
~  {Date)
Illllu“!l!!l!!!l‘[
(Witness)

*If the Family and Adult Services Division of the Department of Human Services has
legal Custody of the above-named child, indicate court order number below:

Family Court Order __ﬁ

DHS-32
Rev. 11/67



Ry

o is

State of Hawaii
Department of Human Services FAMILY AND ADULT SERVICES DIVISION

Prepare 2 copies

Give original to
medical facility

File second copy in
record

CONSENT FOR SURGERY, MEDICAL AND DENTAL CARE

I hereby give consent for -

to be given an anesthetic to undergo surgery and/or to be given medical treatment

for F {W\Q-Vd@kCﬂ at )\‘ (\\O
(Type of surgery or Jedical treatment) (Hospital)
oy Skl Sorices

(Name of doctor or ingicate "staff service")

(or)

(or)

Branch Administrator or Supervisor*
FAMILY AND ADULT SERVICES DIVISION
Department of Human Services

st B, 199
< (Date)

(Witness)

*If the Family and Adult Services Division of the Department of Human Services has
legal Custody of the above-named child, indicate court order number below:

Family Court Order

DHS-32
Rev. 11/67



" DEPT. OF HUMAN SERVICES
Family & AdlﬁS}ficu Div.
STATE OF HAWAL JUN 28 1991 0

DEPARTMENT OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

P, O, Box 249

Kealakekua, EI 96750 Kailua-Kona, HI 96740
DEPT. OF HUMAN SERVICES (808) 323-2045
Family & Adult Services Division

JUN 28 1991
EH Social Srvces Section FAX TRANSMITTAL

FAX NO, (808) ___323-3076

DATE: a9,
TO: N//’ //

FROM: Hrlen, Cireg.

{F ANY TRANSMISSION PROBLEMS
CONTACT: Elaine ' PH. #; 323-2045

__7_ PAGE(S) TO FOLLOW

Vo, dove. Ays ,ezwz‘a@y'm% “p gin

L

2 rion 7
Lloema

Rev. 1190



HUN—2B8-—-91 THU 9(;,42 KONA DAG Lol
5 PEPRELE o

L ) N &

Officer Harley HEE 05-08-91 D-57636
HCPD -~ Kona HL
ABUSE FAMILY

MEMBER

PAGE 1 OF 1 PAGE

MASTE

Refer to Master Report No. D-57634/HL (PROTECTIVE
CUSTODY) for more information, all investigations submitted
under the master report, :

CONNECT-UP REPORT

The connect-up report 1is No. D-57635/HL (ABUSE FAMILY
MEMBER) . Refer to this report for additional information,

DISPOSITION

Due to the above information, this case will be routed
to Hilo Patrol for follow-up_a isposition and also
route a copy to Kona CPS worke

ROUTE COPY OF THIS REPORT TO HILO DI;TRICT/CHILD PROTECTIVE
SERVICES 4y 3y
ﬁ@,

CONNECT-UP REPORTS: D-57634/HL (MASTER):; D-57635/HL

INV. CONTINUING

[}
Hod-f~
APP D Harley HEE $108
PO-43 3w KN
‘33 05~-12-91 1723 HRS

DATE: ‘ g~r ¢t g,
05~14-91 TUE 1110 HRS



m:.ruN—.z‘B;—-?l. THUO 9/;,@9 KONA DAG —~ P.B22
Officer Harley HEE 05-08~-91 D-57634
HCPD~ Kona Ofcr. H. HEE HL
PROTECTIVE
CUSTODY

PAGE 1 OF 5 PAGES

ASSIGNMENT

05-08-91: 1600 Hrs.: I was assigned by Acting
Lieutenant R. EMBERNATE to investigate this case.

and
to her house by her
PANO,

When she 1looked at
that they had bruises to their
what ha ‘

she could see
then asked her
hwould not say

ying with
r and hit
at this ¢t .

kids 1live in

and her boyfriend with the
p ) this time,

The scene is 28-292¢ Rumula, Apartment Q26, Pepeekeo,
Hawaii,

ONA C P vV \'4 W ON'

Child Protective Services worker, was
contacted by Acting Lieutenant R. EMBERNATE ately

1700 hours. She arrived at the police station at approximately
1730 hours to interview andh
JillllR and f




TFUN—268 -9 1 THU 9%—1{9 KOMNA DAG P .

Officer Harley HEE 05-08-91 D-57634
HCPD~ Kona Ofcr. H. HEE HL
PROTECTIVE

CUSTODY

PAGE 2 OF 5 PAGES

SUSPECTS
The suspects, Jaylin ACOL and Peter KEMA, were outside

the receiving desk at this time, waiting for theg NN -
bring + Q-

FO TON. VED

At approximately 190 05-08-91, CPS Worker
ﬁ informed me that had been physically
abused and the suspects were the mother and her

live-in boyfriend,
SUSPECT NO. }

Jaylin ACOL F-21
DOB: 04~10-=70
SSN: s
28-2926 Kumula Street, Apt. Q26
Pepeekeo, Hawaii ‘
Res. Ph.,: 964-5811

VI OF RIG

05-08~91: 1910 Hrs.: Advised Jaylin ACOL of her
rights with Advice of Rights form. I read the form to her and
she related that she understcod her rights, did not want a
lawyer at this time, was willing to make a statement, and did
not want a lawyer during the interview.

Jaylin related that on 04-30-91 at approximately 2130
hours, she went to Hilo Hospital to give birth to her baby. She
did not come home until Friday, 05-03-91, at approximately 12:00
in the afternoon (1200 hours)., When she came home, she noticed
that <EEEESNBSW had a bruise on WA right arm and left ear
had sores. She related @WMear had sores becaus* had
poked Wil ear with a toy that ave to @--some
kind of a whistle toy.

She related that Peter had told her thaviUNNGTSUSEY vas
running and fell down and also fell off the merry-go-round while
playing with <SSR, during the time she was in the




‘..-_;g- — l' [ B ] = } ~
Officer Harley HEE 05-08-91 D~57634
HCPD~ Kona Ofcr. H. HEE HL

PROTECTIVE
CUSTODY

PAGE 3 OF 5 PAGES

hospital. She related that she had lived with Peter KEMA for
approximately two years. : :

SUSPECT NO, 2

Peter KEMA, M-21
DOB: 08-17-70

SSN: [Shm——
Unemployed Painter

28-2926 Kumula Street, Apt. Q26
Pepeekeo, Hawaii
Res, Ph.: 964-5811

VIC

05-08~91: 1921 Hrs,: Advised Peter KEMA of hisg rights
with the Advice of Rights form, I read the form to him and he
related that he understood what was read, did not want a lawyer
at this time, was willing to make a statement, and did not want
a lawyer during this interview. He signed and initialed the
appropriate bl6cks on the Advice of Rights form,

KEMA related that the day after he took his girlfriend,
Jaylin AQOL, to t h would have been 05-01-91, he
was playing with on the merry-go-round and the
jungle gym in the morning. He was spinning the merry-go-round
with the on it and let go of the
Derry-go-round and fell on the left side of face, hitting
face on a river rock that was on the ground. This happened
al approximately 12:00 in the afternoon (1200 hours). He then
tookb into the house and put ice on face.

He related that on 05-02-91 at approximatel 10:00 to
11:00 in the merning (1000/1100 hours), he was sitt ng on the
bottom stairs of their apartment complex while was playin
on the merry~-go-round and was sitting down with
He had heard his phone ring upstairs., He then ran. up to answer
the telephone. When he answered the telephone, no one answered,

When he came back outside of the house, he saw

to be on the merry-go-round again with approximately

four other children of the Same age. They were spinning the
merry-go-round and  he saw SUEEENENE. "fly offe the



Officer Harley HEE 05-08~91 D-57634

HCPD-~ Kona Ofcr. H. HEE HL
PROTECTIVE
CUSTODY

PAGE 4 OF 5 PAGES

merry-go-round and hit the right side of face on the
ground. He then_brought * back into the house and
again put ice on face.
The next day, 05-03-91, while Playing in the hous t
a jmately 5:00 p.m. (1700 hours), he could hear thei
and + fighting in the bedroom. He
could hear toys £} ing across the room. He then ran to the room
and saw hitting with different kinds of

toys and dolls and throwing blocks a - He did not notice
any injuries at this time.

being the day he was going to pick up

The next day - 5
e ha

(

Jaylin from the hospital) when he woke up in the mornin
sleeping next to him, He could see that

black eye and it must have happened from the time
fighting with He then noticed that
4 scratch, abouy ches long, on the back of
which he assumed had happened from a toy truck that the ould
sit down and ride on, on which he saw bloodstains on the truck.

00 Hrs.: I then took th

EROTECTIVE CUSTODY
into protective cus!o!y an|H

05-08-91:
Juvenile Detention form was submitted under Report
and SRS

and
No. D~57634/KN. were turned over
to the CPs vorker,

DISPOSITION

Due to the fact that the abuse occurred in the Hilo
District at 28-2926 Kumula Street, at Apartment Q26, in
Pepeekeo, Hawaii{ this case will be routed to Hilo Patrol for

follow-up invest ation, final disposition and referral, and to
CPS worker,* for her information,



YT e — oA LI ) ™ e i & s wmMNMH UAWw F .36
.

Officer Harley HEE 05-08~91 D-57634
HCPD=- Kona Ofcr. H. HEE HL
_ PROTECTIVE

CUSTODY

PAGE 5 OF 5 PAGES

ROUTE COPY OF THIS REPORT TO HILO DISTRICT/CHILD PROTECTIVE
SERVICES Y4y

INV. CONTINUING

X}A “"t" \{v Ny
APPROVED arley HEE #108
PO-43 3w KN
-3 05-12-91 1718 HRS
DATE! S™¥3¥.,

05-14-%21 TUE 1014 HRS



gxvengea rage

A

f«-\ o~
Officer Harley HEE 05-08-91 D-5763S
HCPD ~ Xona HL
ABUSE FAMILY
MEMBER

PAGE 1 OF 1 pAGE

ASSIGNMENT

I was assigned by Acting Lieutenant R. EMBERNATE to
investigate this case,

MASTER REPORT

Refer to Master Report No. D-57634/HL  (PROTECTIVE
CUSTODY) for more information. a1l investigations submitted
under this case.

DISPOSITTON

) Due to the above information, this case will be routed
to Hilo Patroel OWw-up and final disposition and to Kona
CPS worker,

ROUTE COPY OF THIS REPORT TO HILO DISTRICT/CHILD PROTECTIVE
SERVICES 4y

. 7
CONNECT-UP REPORT: D~57634/HL (MASTER) %y

INV. CONTINUING

APPRO Hh}il'e“y liii."n $108
PO~43 3W KN
05-12-91 1721 HRS

DATE: (¢,
0514-91 TUE 1044 HRS

0606v/11

0, 1



CONFERENCE REPORT

CHILD NAME: Kema, Peter Jr. BIRTHDATE: 5/01/91

CASE NAME: Acol, Jaylin

CASE WORKER: *

CONFERENCE DATE: 08, START TIME: 2:00pm
END TIME: 3:15pm

CONFERENCE PARTICIPANTS:

Brian Wilson, MD (Pediatrician)
Chriétopher Barthel (Psychologist)
Patsy Matsuura (PHN)

Linda Halsted (Hilo Counseling Ctn.)
Aley Auna (DAG)

Lissa Van Kralingen (CPS Team)
W (crs-sw)

(CSw II-SUP)
CPS-SW)
Edith Radl (GAL)
Pearl Whyne (CPS Team)

THIS REPORT IS CONSULTATIVE IN NATURE AND CASE MANAGEMENT
DECISIONS ARE LEFT UP TO THE DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES.

LEGAL: Court date set for August 20, 1991.
Kona police informed social worker that Peter Kema Sr. will be
arrested for burglary
CPS has no jurisdiction in this case yet.
family supervision on

CPS has temporary

Family consists of Peter Kema Sr., Jaylin Acol, (il
) and Peter Jr.

SOCIAL:
(yrs.),
are from :
Initial concern was for Case was opened
because during the time of Peter Jr.'s birth Peter Sr. asked his
sister Dorothy to care fo ' v ] It is unclear as to how
the followi ' s an NS vcnt to visit
their en Peter Sr. and Jay-
in went t to letd
leave and police were called in.




(2)

GEENEE» had bruises on face and YR expressed fear of Peter

Sr. Perpetrator of abuse is unknown and after two hearings the
amnsiemmy vere returned to Jaylin and Peter. The relationship be-
tween Jaylin and \uumeeEE®is estranged at present.

CPS has been offering services but now couple is resistant to
services. Letti Galloway, of QLCC, has been making home visits
with the family.

On August 13, 1991, WllR and was placed in foster care.
When Peter Jr. is released from the hospital, he will go to the
same foster home These foster parents are willing
to care for and they are also open to having the

parents visit R in their home.

MEDICAL: Peter Jr. was born in May of 1991. Following his birth

he was transferred to Kapiolani Children's Hospital with respiratory
difficulties.

On Sunday, August 11, 1991, Peter Jr. was admitted to Hilo Hospital
by Dr. Ruth Matsuura who was filling in for Dr. Hoon Park who is

the child's pediatrician. Peter Jr. was initially brought in for
swelling of the leg. X-rays revealed numerous fractures involving
the numerus femoral and the ribs. Fractures very as to time in-
juries were sustained. .

Parents explanation of events leading to injuries were not addressed
at time of admittance of Peter Jr. Later police interviewed the
parents.

PSYCHOLOGICAL: Christopher Barthel was Peter Kema Sr.'s therapist
six years ago and has recently renewed his professional relation-
ship with him. Jaylin Acol has also joined in the therapy.
Therapy began whenellllli and NN v2s first removed from
their home.

DISCUSSION/ANALYSIS

Two weeks ago, from August 13, 1991, the couple had been to see
their therapist. Therapist had observed a lot of activity and
interaction betweeni NN -nd Peter Jr. At
that session, the couple mentioned that the baby cries whenever
he is touched. Therapist suggested bringing baby to Doctor.

On August 13, 1991, couple stated that they brought baby to Dr.
Park who told them that baby's medication, due to the respiratory
problem, could be causing child's discomfort. Should check to
see if there are any notes from Dr. Park to verify office visit.
Therapist also observed spontaneous concern and syptomatology
for child by both parents.

Is there any indication of bone disorder which would leave child
susceptible to injuries? No.

The couple's relationship: was' such that they would "back bite"
each other, of course now they have pulled together but Peter
perceives Jaylin as not coming through in terms of care-giving.
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They did mention that a week ago they went to the store and both
parents went into the store leaving in the
car. When they came_out of the store u a

had gotten out of car seat and was jumping on Peter Jr. while
he was in his car seat. Peter Jr. was crying.

Therapist iced couple to be depressed, 8/13/91, and the removal
of is an added stressor for them. Stressors being
shelter, tation, Jaylinp! ration and re-
moval of (2nd time ., Parents are

very needy at this point.

Assuming either of parents is the perpetrator, would they be pro-
tective of each other? No.

When Peter Sr. was young he was depressed and angry yet he did
not show and signs of fabrication. Couple's capacity to learn is
fine. These two young adults are in their own way reacting to
the world with sensitivity-guarded, cautious even with services.

SR - concerned about the SNEEENNESVIINETRR
SN is concerned that Jaylin is unstable. Dorothy of ATV
is giving information towEEE—

RECOMMENDATIONS:

1. Important that parents feel that they have accessq
They need to feel a sense of self-worth giving their age an
background. Very vulnerable in that sense.

2. If Reunification is a goal, they will need a lot of support
and attention to the things that are creating the stressors,
(financially and physically).

3. If services needed are boiled down to a smaller number of
people that parents feel some degree of trust towards, alot
of mileage can be gained.

4. If there is any possibility that the the fractures could have

been caused by IR :rd 1] I, -

placed with one foster parent, that foster parents would need

to be highly aware of interaction T T T

5. Gather information of criminal charges against Peter Sr.
Pass on information, if possible, to therapist for credibility.

6. No jurisdiction, need to file amended petition.

7. Assuming are perpetrator, should
not be left unattended. Adult supervision at all times.



(4)

8. Foster care at this time may be positive with mother
recuperating from surgery.

9. Dr. Morrow review the films to help with the dating of
injuries.

10. Parents have continued supervised contacts with infant.
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PROTECTIVE
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ASSIGNMENT

05-08-91; 1600 Hrs.: I was assigned by Acting
Lieutenant R. EMBERNATE to investigate this case.

REPORTING PERSON’S STATEMENT

t on 05-07-91 at approximately
and
her house Y her

to

she could see
then asked her

ould not_say
playing with,

When she 1looked

that they had bruises to
what h
. She asked

and then
Peter i

The scene is 28-292¢ Kumula, Apartment Q26, Pepeekeo,
Hawaii.

KONA CHILD PROTECTIVE SERVICES (CPS) WORKER CONTACTED

_ Child Protective Services worker, _, was
contacted by Acting Lieutenant R. EMBERNATE at approximately

1700 hours. She arrived at the police station at approximately
and

0588v/13
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SUSPECTS

The suspects, Jaylin ACOL and Peter KEMA, were outside
the receiving desk at this time, waiting for th- to
bring the \GEMNNEER dovn.

INFORMATION RECEIVED

At approximately 1900 on 05-08-91, CPS Worker
informed me that had been physically
n the suspects were the children’s mother and her

live-in boyfriend.

SUSPECT NO., 1

Jaylin ACOL F-21

DOB: 04-10-70

SSN:

28-2926 Kumula Street, Apt. Q26
Pepeekeo, Hawaii

Res. Ph.: 964-5811

ADVICE OF RIGHTS

05-08-91: 1910 Hrs.: Advised Jaylin ACOL of her
rights with Advice of Rights form. I read the form to her and
she related that she understood her rights, did not want a
lawyer at this time, was willing to make a statement, and did
not want a lawyer during the interview.

Jaylin related that on 04-30-91 at approximately 2130
hours, she went to Hilo Hospital to give birth to her baby. She
did not come home until Friday, 05-03-91, at approximately 12:00
in the afternoon (1200 hours). When she came home, she noticed
that GMEANY had a bruise on ight arm and left ear
had sores. She related ar had sores because had
poked ear with a toy that l— gave to her--some
kind of a whistle toy.

She related that Peter had told her that (NS was

running and fell down and alse fell off the merry-go-round while
playing with YY) during the time she was in the

0588v/13
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hospital. She related that she had lived with Peter KEMA for
approximately two years.

SUSPECT NO. 2

Peter KEMA, M-21

DOB: =17~
ssn:'iﬂi‘ii-iillll

Unemployed Painter

28-2926 Kumula Street, Apt. Q26

Pepeekeo, Hawaii
Res. Ph.: 964-5811

ADVICE OF RIGHTS

05-08-91: 1921 Hrs.: Advised Peter KEMA of his rights
with the Advice of Rights form. I read the form to him and he
related that he understood what was read, did not want a lawyer
at this time, was willing to make a statement, and did not want
a lawyer during this interview. He signed and initialed the
appropriate blocks on the Advice of Rights form.

KEMA related that the day after he took his girlfriend,
Jaylin ACOL, to the hospital, which would have been 05-01-91, he
was playing with th* on the merry-go-round and the
jungle gym in the morning. e was spinning the merry-go-round
with the on it and GNP let go of the
merry-go-round an e on the left side of face, hitting
ace on a river rock that was on the ground. This happened

at approximately 12:00 in the afternoon (1200 _hours). He then
took R into the house and put ice on ace.

He related that on 05-02-91 at approximately 10:00 to
11:00 in the morning (1000/1100 hours), he was sitting on the
bottom stairs of their apartment complex whilewgillllllawas playing
on the merry-go-round and was sitting down with hinm.
He had heard his phone ring upstairs. He then ran up to answer
the telephone. When he answered the telephone, no one answered.

When he came back outside of the house, he saw

to be on the merry-go-round again with approximately

four other children of the same age. They were spinning the
merry-go-round and he saw "fly off" the

0588v/13



Officer Harley HEE 05-08-91 - D-57634
HCPD- Kona Ofcr. H. HEE HL
PROTECTIVE

CUSTODY

PAGE 4 OF 5 PAGES

merry-go-round and hit the right side of —face on the
ground. He then brought G back into the house and
again put ice on {8 face.

The next day, 05-03-91, while playing in the house_ at

approximately 5:00 p.m. 1700 hours), he could hear the -

and , fighting in the bedroom. He

“hear toys flying across . He then ran to the room
and saw * hitting with different kinds of
toys and dolls and throwing blocks He did not notice

any injuries at this time.

The next day (being the day he was going to pick up

Jaylin from the hospital) when he woke up in the morning, he had

sleeping next to him. He could see that ad a

black eye and it must have happened from the time

fighting with He then noticed that

a scratch, abo inches long, on the back of

which he assumed had happened from a toy truck that they could
sit down and ride on, on which he saw bloodstains on the truck.

PROTECTIVE CUSTODY

05-08-91: 2000 Hrs.: I then took the
-llP® and into protective custody and a
Juvenile Detention form was submitted under Report
No. D~57634/KN. andllN- vere turned over
to the CPS worker,

DISPOSITION

Due to the fact that the abuse occurred in the Hilo
District at 28-2926 Kumula Street, at Apartment Q26, in
Pepeekeo, Hawaii, this case will be routed to Hilo Patrol for

follow-up investigation, final disposition and referral, and to
CPS worker, b, for her information.

0588v/13
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ROUTE COPY OF THIS REPORT TO HILO DISTRICT/CHILD PROTECTIVE
SERVICES

INV. CONTINUING

p !
A "‘IAL..A .

APPROVED Harley HEE #108
Chor= e T
-33 . 05-12-91 1718 HRS
/ (/(,__( -
DATE: 5~ 2¥-9,

05-14-91 TUE 1014 HRS
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DEPT. OF HUMAN SE™VITTS
Family & Adult Servicos Uivision

JUN 13 1991

EH Social Services Section
Hilo, Hawaii

TO: Unit 70
Case Management

DATE: 6/10/91

REMARKS :

STATE OF HAWAII
Department of Human Services
Family and Adult Services Division
75-5995 Kuakini Highway, Suite 523
Kailua-Kona, Hawaii 96740
(808) 329-9344

REFERRAL FORM

FROM:
WHSSU 38

RE: ACOL, Jaylin

Attached are bills pertinent to the captioned case which has been transferred
to your unit. It is unsure whether parents of — and- had HMSA

coverage.

Thank you for your anticipated time in this matter.

Attachments



Statement of Av._Jnt

Jnt

ROBERT H. LAIRD, M.D.
Pediatrics and Adolescent Medicine
Pottery Terrace #427

75-5995 Kuakiui

Hwy.

Kailua-Kona, Hawaii-96740
Telephone: (808) 329.7067

. - < n

Dept. of Human Services

P.0.Box 230

Capt. Cook, HI. 96704

J

NUMBER DATE ~ DESCRIPTION - CODE

CHARGE PAYMENT BALANCE

&ho, . OV,

43 18 43

WL o

#10135 — Modical Arts Press 1-800-326-2179

OFv—Office Visit IMM—Immunization
WC—Well Care INJ—Injection
HS—Health Screen . LAB-—Laboratory

-+ £ orrpaney Care AUD—Audiometry
. < - Y .mpanometry

Please pay the last amount in this column {}

SRG—Surgery

HGC—Hospital Care
NC—Newborn Care
CRC—Circumcision



THVIOMA L/MLIVE | AJINIVY
READ INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE CO™““€TING OR SIGNING THIS FORM

-
[Aumsa [ mepicao _AMPUS/CHAMPVA L] mepicare
’ PATIENT & INSURED (SUSSCRIBER) INFORMATION

2. PATIENT 3 3. INSURED’S NAME (First name, middle initiol, lost name)

6. PATIENTS MEDICARE NO. OR CHAMPUS SPONSOR'S SOCIAL SECURITY NO. (INCLUDE ANY LETTERS)

MALE D FEMAL’E[
7. PATIENT'S RELATIONSHIP TO INSURED 8. MEDICAID IDENTIFICATION NUMBER » Dig.{ Group | Cond. [ Cov. FM
SELF  SPOUSE CHILD,. OTHER No. Code | Code

OO0

10. WAS CONDITION RELATED TO BA. HMSA MEMBERSHIP NUMBER
A PATIENT'S EMPLOYMENT
9. OTHER HEALTH INSURANCE COVERAGE - YES [T] o [] ves [ NO
Enter Nome of Policyholder and Plan Name ond Address and Policy Number 8. AUTO "o 11, INSURED'S ADDRESS (Street, city, state, ZIP cods)
YES . , city, .
C. OTHER PARTY LIABIITY
YES NO
L4 D. OTHER ACCIDENT RELATED INJJRY
ves [] NO

SIGNED

12 PATIENT'S OR AUTHORIZED PERSON'S SIGNATURE (READ BACK BEFORE SIGNING)
| AUTHORIZE THE RELEASE OF ANY MEDICAL INFORMATION NECESSARY TO PROCESS THIS CLAIM AND RELATED CLAIMS AND REQUEST i ; ) i
PAYMENT OF MEDICARE OR CHAMPUS BENEFITS EITHER TO MYSELF OR TO THE PARTY WHO ACCEPTS ASSIGNMENT - PARTICIPATION BELOW. Physician or Supplier for Service Described Below.

13. | Authorize Poyment of Medicol Benefits 1o Undersigned

DATE SIGNED (Insured or Authorized Person)

PHYSICIAN OR SUPPLIER INFORMATION

14, DATE OF n 15. DATE PATIENT FIRST CONSYLTED YOU 16. HAS PATIENT EVER HAD SAME OR 16A. IF AN EMERGENCY
MONTH DAY YEAR NESS (FIRST SYMPTOM) OR FOR THIS CONDITION 3 SIMILAR SYMPTOMS?
. 1 INJURY (ACCIDENT) OR 5//0 ? /
I i PREGNANCY (LMP) ves [] vo [] crecx mere [
17. DATE PATIENT ABLE TO 18. DATES OF TOTAL DISABILITY DATES OF PARTIAL DISABILITY
RETURN TO WORK
FROM THROUGH FROM I THROUGH
19 NAME OF REFERRING PHYSICIAN (Last, first. M) or Other Source 19A. 1.D. NUMBER 20. FOR SERVICES RELATED TO HOSPITALIZATION GIVE HOSPITALIZATION DATE
c: ?S MONTH | DAY | YEAR MONTH |~ DAY |,  vEAR
ADMITTED ! ! DISCHARGED ! !
2). NAME & ADDRESS OF FACILITY WHERE SERVICES RENDERED 21A. 1.D. NUMBER 22. WAS LABORATORY WORK PERFORMED OUTSIDE YOUR OFFICE?
(it other than home or office)
vis [] NOZ/ CHARGES
23A. DIAGNOSIS OR NATURE OF ILLNESS OR INJURY. IF INJURY, GIVE CAUSE, RELATE DIAGNOSIS ; 23. MEDICAID ONLY: WAS THIS SERVICE?
TO PROCEDURE IN COLUMN 24D BY REFERENCE NUMBERS 1, 2, 3, ETC. OR DX CODE.
E.P.S.D.T. Yes O
lCD~9-CMIID DESCRIPTION bv‘)__&Q ? s FAMILY PLANNING YeS O
i Y eQQ C — C ABORTION YES O
1 V7D. ‘ ] C . e . STERILIZATION Yes O
2 HYSTERECTOMY Yes O
3. AUTHORIZATION NO. )
4,
23C. Patient’s Chief Complaint/Detoils . CLAIM FIRST X 23F. CHAMPUS ID: EFFECTIVE & EXPIRATION DATES
of Accident/Comments, Etc. Z30. CARRIER CODING {LEAVE BLANK) ?3:5 SPELL FOR RS SUBSEQ {SEE BACK)
3 4 s 6 ] OF ILLNESS D MONTH | DAY | YEAR : MONTH; DAY : YEAR
[ .
N B
23G. ARE ANY SERVICES RELATED TO ROUTINE T MONT BRANCH STATUS PAY GRADE
HEALTH APPRAISAL /SCREENING PROCEDURES? ° 10 ! 12 gASI%ng‘QUENT : H : oAy : YEAR | BRA
ves [] NO LAST VISIT ! ! !
. A. B. * - C. D. E. F. G.* ¥ H.
24. DATE OF SERVICE P.0.5. | PROCEDURE CODE DESCRIFTION ; DX CHARGES uNits | 105 ) LEAVE BLANK
P !
+
£ — !
|
+
v 1
P. Q. No. H
. . l
Pste Fooiz|Rocld oo I
Daie lr,mf (A —— !
LA "
Patg toy. & -~ P ]
[ » L. * M. DAYS - N,
DATE OF SERVICE JANTITY CHARGES SUPPLY 1EAVE BLANK
SES
* ]
- 1
!
24P. CARRIER CODING (LEAVE BLANK) > [ f
27, TOTAL CHARGE — IA% |
L§
H
288, OTHER HEALTH ,'
OVERAGE . OTHER H
25. SIGNATURE OF PHYSICIAN OR SUPPLIER 26, ACCEPT ASSIGNMENT / PARTICIPATION 9. T
{1 ceriify that the staternents on the reverse apply MEDICARE & CHAMPUS ONLY (SEE BACK) Tg;?l 1
to this bill and are mode o part hereof)
ves [] vo 7] CHARGE [
v 30. YOUR SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER 31, PHYSICIAN'S OR SUPPLIER'S NAME, ADDRESS, ZtP CODE & PROVIOER NO. » Dig.
TELEPHONE NO. .
w / Al7T |
SIGNED vare P[0 i
32. YOUR PATIENT'S ACCOUNT NO. 33. YOUR EMPLOYER 1.D. NO. g H .
ROBERT H. LAIRD, M.D.
* REFER TO REVERSE FOR PLACE OF SERVICE (P.O.S.) HAWAI MEDICAL SERVICE ASS’N. HMSA FORM H1-UCF-1500 10/82 APPROVED BY
AND TYPE OF SERVICE (T.0.5.) P.O. BOX 860, HONOLULU, HAWAN 96808 HAWAI MEDICAID, CHAMPUS AND HMSA (REVISED 3/85)
HMSA'’S COPY

®s



Staternent of Account

ROBERT H. LAIRD, M.D.
Pediatrics and Adolescent Medicine
Pottery Terrace #427
75-5995 Kuaklul Hwy.
Kailua-Kona, Hawail 96740
Telephone: (808) 329-7067

Dept . of Human Services
P.0.Box 230 - o
Capt. Cook, HI. 96704

L - J
" NUMBER DATE DESCRIPTION - CODE CHARGE PAYMENT BALANCE
e
10/7) _oy. | 4les 43
’ r
i
710135 — Medicsl Arts Press  1-800-328:217% Please pay the last amount in this column {3
OFv—Office Visit |MM—Immunization G—S
WC—Well Care INJ—Injection EiRc—Ho‘;:)sit’g Care
HS—Heaith Screen LAB—Laboratory NC—Newbom Care
- s, Nare Al D—Audiometry ORC—-CirCUMCNOH

ated





